
MAILING ADDRESS, 

COMMONWEAL TH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

W #2347 
C # 142 

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

B- 3667 
c., !lollesville, VA 22903 WATER 

JAMES L, CALVER, COMMISSIONER 

WELL COMPLETION REPORT 
McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

p, O. Box 301 
OWNER: Fauquier County Public Schools Mailing Address: Warrenton, Virgini a 22186 

T EN ANT: G. W. Col e m an E 1. S c h. , Well # 3 Ma iii n gAd d res s: _~M""-,a",r"s",h"""a""ll,-,.,----,V,-a,,,-,-. ________ _ 

DRILLER: Valley Drilling Corp. (H. L. Singhas ) Mailing Addr.ss : Middleburg, Va. 

feet 
WELL LOCATION: Caunly _=-F--,a:::.;u",q=u~i-"e:.r ________ Appro" ~3-,0,-,0,---~x""",l(~ west (direction) of 

_____ ..:S:.:t:.:a:.:t:.:e:....:R-=o=a..:d:....:7--'O:.:9'---______ an d __ -.:1-,-I--,4:.-_=--,n",o=r.::;th,,-__ ( d i rec I ion) of St. Rt. 55 

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FR OM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC, - ON 
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP,) 

DATE STARTED: Aug, 26, 1968 DATE COMPLETED : Sept. 16, 1968 

TYP E OF DRILL RIG USED: air rotary TOTA L DE P T H 350 fe e' 

WATER LEVEL : Sf and s fee t below surface OR 

has NATURAL f I ow of go lions per minute . 

YIELD TEST: Method ai r -lift HOLE SIZ E : 14 inches fr o m ° 10 53 fe e t 

Drowdown ______ feel 6 Inches f ( 0 m 53 10 350 f c e I 

) 
Rat e -,1",/...:4=-__ ga l. per min , Inches from _ __ 10 feel 

Duration ___ hrs . , __ min . SCREEN SIZ E: In c he 5 from 10 fee I 

None 
WATER ZONES : from ______ Io ______ feel I nc he 5 from 10 fecI 

from ______ Io ______ f ee t inches fr om to feet 

from ______ I o' ______ f eel CASE SIZE: * Inches from to fee t 

WATER: Calor ________ Tosle ______ _ inches from to fee t 

Odor ________ Temp , ______ OF inch es from to teet 

WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home 
~:~ 

GROUTI NG : Melhod 
None 

Farm ____ Tawn ____ Schaol--'x~ ___ _ Ma t eria l Dep t h feet 

Ind u slry ____ OI h er _________ _ PUMP: Type None 

WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:Yes __ No_X __ Capaci t y gol per m,n 

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVE D: Yes~No Deplh of inlake feel 

(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FO OT INTERVALS, THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS 
OFFI CE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE F URNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST) 

R ARKS: * Insufficient supply; cas ing pulled and hole filled in, 

(LOG OF WELL) OV ER 



LOG 
Valley Drilling Corporation 

FURNISHED BY: _---"H"-'-. ~L=<.:.. -"S ... i n ...... g"'h"'a"'sc.t!--=P~r"'e=s ",i d".e"",n."-t _____ ID ATE: Nov. 4 ! 1 9 6 8 

)-DEPTH 
TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS (feet) 

FROM TO 
_ (grovel, clay, etc . , hardness, color, etc.) (wafer, covino, shot, screen, sample, etc,) 

0 25 Topsoil a nd clay 
53 Soft rock 

- , 
25 
53 350 Greenish- blue rock 
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(Use additional forms if necessary) 



n 
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IN TERVAL SHEET 

Page 1 of 1 

Date rec'd : 12/17 /68 

PROP : 

COMP : 

C OUNTY : 

F a uquier County Public S chools 
G . W. Coleman El. Sch., Well #3 
Valley Drilling Corporation 

F a uquier (Ma rshall) 

From - To 

No s a.rnp1es 
60 _ 70 
70 _ 80 

80 - 90 
90 _ 100 

100 _ 110 
110 _ 120 
120 _ 130 
130 _ 140 
140 _ 150 

150 - 160 
160 - 170 
170 - 180 
180 - 190 
190 - 200 

200 - 210 
210 - 220 
220 - 230 
230 - 240 
240 - 250 

250 _ 260 

260 _ 270 

270 _ 280 

280 - 290 
290 _ 300 

300 - 310 
310 _ 320 

320 - 330 

330 - 340 
340 - 350 

Unwashed s ampl e s only, 

F rom-To 

not enough to split . 

C # 142 
VDMR Well No: 2347 

Sample Interval: from 60 to: 350' 

N umber of samples: 29 

Total Depth: 350' 

Oil or Gas: Water:XExploratory: 

From-To From-To 



) 

OWNER: Fauquier County Public Schools 
G. W. Coleman El. Sch . , Well #3 

DRILLER: Valley Drilling Corporation 
COUNTY: Fauquier (Marshall) 

W #2347 
C #142 

TOTAL DEPTH: 350' 

Depth 
in fee t 

0-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-90 

90-1 00 

100-110 

llO - 120 

120-130 

130- 140 

140- 150 

150- 160 

160-170 

170- 180 

180-190 

190-200 

200-210 

210-220 

220 - 230 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

No samples 

Granite gneiss - light gray, fine to medium grained, 
crystalline, granular, foliated and shea red; 
feldspar and quartz, with minor amount of biotite 
and traces of garnet and magnetite 
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OWNER: Fauquier County Public Schools W 112347 

230 - 240 

240-250 

250-260 

260-270 

270-280 

280 - 290 

290-300 

300-310 

310- 320 

320-330 

330- 340 

340- 350 

0-60' 
60-350' 

G. W . Coleman El. Sch., Well 113 

Granite gneiss - light gray, fine to medium grained, 
crystalline, granular, foliated and sheared; 
feldspar and quartz, with minor amount of biotite 
and traces of garnet and magnetite 
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GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Rock Unit 

No samples 
Marshall Formation PrecaITlbrian 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Robert G. Willson, Geologist 
December 20, 1968 




