COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

A 12.51	ERAL RESOURCES R, COMMISSIONER OMPLETION REPORT Charlottesville, Virginia		
CHANAN TO THE TAXABLE OF TAXABLE	P O Box 301		
OWNER: Fauquier County Public Schools			
TENANT: G. W. Coleman El. Sch., Well #3	Mailing Address: Marshall, Va.		
DRILLER: Valley Drilling Corp. (H. L. Singhas)	Mailing Address: Middleburg, Va.		
WELL LOCATION: County Fauquier	Approx. 300 feet west (direction) of		
State Road 709 and 1/4	MRMX north (direction) of St. Rt. 55		
(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.)	NO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON		
DATE STARTED: Aug. 26, 1968	DATE COMPLETED: Sept. 16, 1968		
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: air rotary	TOTAL DEPTH 350 feet		
WATER LEVEL: Standsfeet below	surface <u>OR</u>		
has NATURAL flow of	gallons per minute.		
YIELD TEST: Method air-lift	HOLE SIZE: 14 inches from 0 to 53 feet		
Drawdown feet	6_inches from 53_to 350_feet		
* Rate <u>1/4</u> gal. per min.	inches fromtofeet		
Durationhrs.,min.	SCREEN SIZE:inches fromtofeet None		
WATER ZONES: fromtofeet	inches fromtofeet		
fromfeet	inches fromtofeet		
fromtofeet	CASE SIZE: * inches from to feet		
WATER: ColorTaste	inches fromtofeet		
Odor°F	inches fromtofeet		
WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home	GROUTING.*Method		
FarmTownSchool_X	None Material Depth feet		
IndustryOther	PUMP: Type None		
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:YesNo_X_	Capacitygal. per min		
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes 29 No Depth of intake feet (DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.)			
ARKS: * Insufficient supply; casing pulled and hole filled in.			

Valley Drilling Corporation

H. L. Singhas, President

FURNISHED BY:_

DATE: Nov. 4, 1968

DEPTH REMARKS TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED (feet) (gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.) (water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.) FROM TO 25 Topsoil and clay 0 TENANT G. W. Coleman El. Sch., Soft rock 25 53 53 350 Greenish-blue rock (sedgard . Valley Drilling Co.p. (H. DATE STARTED. Aug. 26, 196 DATE COMPLETED Sept. 16. 30 sontrue worled tes (DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FDOT INTERVALS THERE SAMPLES MAY BE OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT SAMPLE BACK ARE FURNISHED FACE OF CHARGE UPON PLOLEST ARKS * Insufficient supply; caling pulled and hole filled in.

(Use additional forms if necessary)

INTERVAL SHEET

C #142
Page 1 of 1 VDMR Well No: 2347

Date rec'd: 12/17/68 Sample Interval: from 60 to: 350'

PROP: Fauquier County Public Schools Number of samples: 29

G. W. Coleman El. Sch., Well #3

COMP: Valley Drilling Corporation Total Depth: 350'

COUNTY: Fauquier (Marshall) Oil or Gas: Water: XExploratory:

From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
No samples			-
60 _ 70	-	=	-
70 _ 80	-	•	-
80 - 90		-	
90 - 100		₩ \$5	
100 = 110	~	~	_
110 - 120		_	_
120 - 130	-	_	-
130 - 140		_	_
140 - 150	16	-	-
150 - 160	~	=	5 min 14 min
160 - 170			<u> </u>
170 ~ 180	on the state of th	·	-
180 - 190	996	-	-
190 - 200	~		200
200 - 210	_	_	7) ::
210 - 220	_	-	_
220 - 230		N=	_
230 - 240	_	APE	
240 - 250	=		_
250 = 260	-	; -	
260 - 270	-		-
270 - 280	l ii	:	
280 - 290	-		·-
290 - 300	re	: = .	-
200 210			
300 - 310	-	2,7,7,0	-
310 - 320	-	•	-
320 ~ 330	-	(m	en e
330 - 340	1.000) =	-
340 ~ 350	i e .	.≅	-

Unwashed samples only, not enough to split.

OWNER: Fauquier County Public Schools

G. W. Coleman El. Sch., Well #3

DRILLER: Valley Drilling Corporation

COUNTY: Fauquier (Marshall)

W #2347 C #142

TOTAL DEPTH: 350'

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet	
0-60	No samples
60-70	Granite gneiss — light gray, fine to medium grained, crystalline, granular, foliated and sheared; feldspar and quartz, with minor amount of biotite and traces of garnet and magnetite
70-80	n .
80-90	11
90-100	ïi
100-110	11
110 - 120	***
120-130	11
130-140	11
140-150	11
150-160	II .
160-170	11
170-180	11
180-190	п
190-200	п
200-210	п
210-220	п
220-230	II .

OWNER:	Fauquier County Public Schools W #2347 G. W. Coleman El. Sch., Well #3		
230-240	Granite gneiss — light gray, fine to medium grained, crystalline, granular, foliated and sheared; feldspar and quartz, with minor amount of biotite and traces of garnet and magnetite		
240-250	II .		
250-260	ti.		
260-270	u .		
270-280	TI TI		
280-290	ш		
290-300	Π .		
300-310	11		
310-320	ii .		
320-330	ш		
330-340	Ī		
340-350	11		

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

	Rock Unit	Age
0-60'	No samples	
60-3501	Marshall Formation	Precambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Robert G. Willson, Geologist December 20, 1968